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ATTEMPT A3&AS&HfATX0N OF SHIATOB ROBJST *• K3ffiF3Jr OH
JUNE 5 , 196d| 12 t l6 a»o . In the Eobaosy Eoom of the
Hotel# Los Aneeloe, Cal i fcrnia .
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'• UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

:->

o

TO

FHOM :

SUBJECT:

SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 5 6 - 1 5 6 )

SUPERVISOR1

KENSALT

DATB: 6/6/68

Re Memo of ASAC RICHARD D/ ROGQE dated 6 / 5 / 6 8 ,
concerning statements ^l^fttttMtttKtttt **os Angeles
Representative, HCTTA, nhu J bmmdyEa^an unidentified
member of the LAPD had advised that SIRHAN SIRHAH was
connected v i th the W.E.B. Du Bole Clubs.

On 6/5/68. the writer contacted
wno advTsed

nlshed infor
nation t o ^ H B E o n c e r n l n g SIRHAN SIRHAN
that he bad furnished the following informal

r~



L/June 5f

SUPPUM31TAL IKHJBHATIOH OH: SIRHAN BISHARA SKHAI



*-

fo

LA 56-156

statement to him that Si
W.E.B. Du Bois Clubs.

e fxirniehed no further
nd made no definite

53"connected with the

- Z -
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FD-71 (Re*. 10-26-65)

•CD
NOTE: Hand print name a legibly; handwri
In j»c»«» U Negative C7| See b ^

satisfactory for remainder.

Subject'a name and aliasea

KEWSALT

Scars, marks or other data

Addreas of subject Character of case

Election

Complainant1» address and
ne number

Complaint received

| [ Peraooal

Height Hair

Weight Eyes

Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion

FacU of complaint
C related he wanted to furnish some observations regarding th

above case. C aald he feels Its a conspiracy, due to the fact the «22
caliber bullets had been split on the ends to enable them to shatter
upon impact.

Further, he felt the video tapes shoujd be reviewed extensively,
He said he saw a "dark skinned man" dressed in a white shirt-jacket typ
coat, who was smirking, as they took UjSW worker, SECHEADE out of the
building* He feels there might be a connection there*

Action Recoomended JUN 71968 /
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
O

TO

FROM

SAC /ILL DATE: 6/6/68

SUBJECT: KENSALT

At about 1O;15 AM on 6/5/68 Datec ti vg T/ a a*gp an t SB3AID 1;3J
Pasadena Police Department, adviseTjjs&^TliE t the brother"or~Tf*nV"pmen
who shot H0B3HT-,F."KENI1EDr was beipg^interviewed in the Pasadena Police
Department by Los Angeles Police^epariment detectives. He identified
the subject 1ti~*« as SIRHAN__SfeTrlAlI and his brot
immediately furnished " ~*
me to immediately obtain htfckground data on tEe subject and his family,
'ur ther , he instructed tj*£t I stay with ADEL SIRHAN, a ccompany him whereever
he was t?ken by the Los^Angeles Police Department and immediately call
the Los Angeles Offic/ with any pertinent information obtained.

Lt. GERALD
y

RIGffiT i n t r o d u c e d me t o Q e t e c t i y o WILLIAM-
Rempartr Division, Los Angeles Police Department and I Informed

3RANDT of my interest . BRANDT stated that he hcd already informed ADSL
SIRHAN of his r ights, thst they were nearly through interviewing him
and that they planned to take him to the Rampartf Division,Los Angeles
Police Department. He then invited me into the interview room,

I introduced myself to ADEL SIRHAN, advised him ofimy official
capacity end Informed him that* I was interested in obtaining some
information concerning the subject and his family. I did not advise
him of his rights - I was not interviewing him regarding the case but
merely for general background information.

As soon as ADEL SIRHAN furnished the information he could make
available^frajj^hls recollection I immediately telephoned this information
in to SA S B B B ^ Thereafter I reentered the interview room, being absent
for not more than five minutes and was informed by BRANDT that arrangements
had been mad© to go the SIRHAN residence^bef ore going to the Raznpert*
Division.

I accompanied BRANDT, his f*'m't[liK if™ yfT^j C&nt.ral Homicide»
Los Angeles Police Department and ADSL SIRHANin the iAPli caj''l™Tjpon
arrival at the SIRHAN residence, 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena,
the entire block wss observed to be crowded with vehicles, perhaps
twenty or more reporters were on the front lawn, neighbors and many
curious people were gathered around, television cameras were being
imlm used in interviewing anybody who wanted to be interviewed. I
observed unidentified newmen examining trash in the trash cans*
SIRHAN and the two detectives immediately entered the residence of
SIRHAN and I went around the back with other LAPD detectives to see
if anything had been taken by newsmen from the trash cans. Whether
anything was taken prior to my arr ival there I do not know but the-* ,—./
LAPD detectives quickly sorted out the trash, ^nile/ they, were 'thgs '
engaged I was able to ovtain entrance to the^.r ~~~~~~~
rear door.

'M.
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BRAKES, informed me that a search was under way
in SIRHAN SIRHAN1s room, located in the southeast corner of
this one story jeot&b BRANDT and his partner were quickly checking
through notes, notebooks and papers in SIRHAN's room, pointing
out to me three pertinent items found in t wo notebooks and on the
front ofone envelope - these items being described kqi via telephone
t o SA V H P ^ w h a n w e arrived at the Rampart*. Division. I t should
be noted that i t was not possible to telephone out of the SIRHAN
home, the line was being kept open, according to BRANDT,by news
sources. I did not participate in the search*

About "noon we left the SIRHAN residence and via police car went
directly to the Rampsrt# Division. fCintSf5

After my phone call to the office,which ws sTurtle" as soon as I
arrived atthe Hampart* Division^ I * was instructed to obtain any
pertinent data obtained from the police interview of ADEL SIRHAN.
However, Lt. H7GH3S, in charge, was on ttys telephone perhaps for
ten minutes and when I was eble to get IJI the room to monitor
the interview being held in another pa ̂ t/of the building the interview
was^nearly ending. In the office of Lt.'ETg^S. where the interview
was monitored, I found Mayor YORTY already there. I observed him
examining the note books end documents obtained bytTetective BRANDT
and his partner at the SIRHAN residence.

I then requested Lt. HUGHSS to make available a copy of the
transcribed interview the departmen^jgdjiithSI3HAN{Adel).

I was ne&t instructed by SA • • m p ^ t o obtain the
originals of per tlmnt papers and pnoTostTtic copies of the balance
of SIRHAN SIRHAN«8 papers as the Bureau had requested them. ,

Lt, HUGHES h?d LEE SMITH, LAPD, examined =>ech page f i r s t ; thereafter ;

they were inventoried and turned over to the FBI.
While in the Rampart* Division,'BRANDT asked me if I was present

when ADEL SIRHAN was warned of his rights at the Pasadena Police
Department. I reminded BRANDT that at the time I was introduced to
him and had stated my purpose for being there he told me that he
had already advised ADEL SIRHAN of his r igh t s .

BRANDT next asked me if I had been with him when arrangements
were made with ADEL SIRHAN to v is i t the SIRHAN residence and I
told blm that I was not present then, that this probably occurred
during my f i r s t telephone cal l to the Los Angeles Office because
only upon my return to the interview did I Mum learn that arrange-
ments hsd been made to go with ADEL SIRHAN to the SIi*HAN residence.

I t should be w t a noted that when̂ gRANDT told me originally that
arrangements had been made to goiUw to the SIRHAN residence he did
not indicate to me what the sjrrangenBnts consisted of. Since I never
saw what papers or documents BRANDT had in his possession and in
view of the questions he asked of me I must assume that only oral
arrangements were made.

I t should be noted thet I did not participate in the search and
noted only that pertinent information which hed already been gathered *
by BRANDT orjiis partner.

I t should also be noted that I was instructed at the outset to
stay close to ADEL SIREAN and to report lmrediately any pertinent
information obtained - and this was done.
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UNITED STATES GOVEf

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANOEIES (56-1 £6) DATE; 6 /6/68

SUBJECT: EENSALT

Dr.
Foundation"
advis ed-BA
physician or
SCHRADE sustained

eon, Kaiser

the attending
HHAIMS. Dr. FUCHS stated
ishol wound which struck him ina gi

approximately the middle of the forehead at the hairline.
At impact the bullet left an indentation between the
size of a nickle and a quarter. The bullet's impact
caused bone fragments from the skull to lacerate the
covering of the brain. The bullet which entered the
skull exited about 3 V from the point of impact at the
top of the skull in approximately the center. SCHRADE
was also treated for a concussion which was caused by the
bullet's impact.

Dr. FUCHS stated his patient remained in the
Intensive Care Unit, but he would state his condition as
satisfactory. He stated that SCHRADE was uncomfortable
at the present time and he felt it would be approximately
two days before he was physically able to engage in an
interview.

b1c



; O
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum"
SAC, LOS AHGELES (56-196)

FROM

SUBJECT:
KENSALT

0ATE: 6/6/68

advised that a call
.m., 6/5/68, from

[sing that he knew about the SII
lers of the assassin.

family and

.̂ ———^ndicated that ^^••^B.mpl ied that he knew
something of the assassins background and activit ies .

J H H H B L S a student at Cal-Poly, Pomona, and is
)resent1vttaking final examinations to be completed 6/6/68.

^^^^^^^^^^^^__— Angeles, and i s due to return to
work Friday night, 6/Y/68.

_ "*»»" that he relayed the above
information to raptain COLWELL, Los Angeles Police Department
Intelligence Unit at 12:30 p.m., 6/5/68, and was told the
information would be followed up.

JUN 7 '\r$*ri
-tOSANGEUS



«*T MB CSlTKM
• • * Off*. DCS. NO. p

UNITED STATES GOVER^ENT

Memorandum !

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6 /6 /68

FROM : SA

SUBJECT: XtNSALT

relative to
e following informatioi

Name
Address

Sex
Citizenship
DOB
Height
Weight
Hair
Eyes
Marital Status
Social Security No.
Military Service
Previous Address

Personal References

Education

Previous Employment

(telephone
Male
,5. Citizen

that he
le
reflect that

bhat the file fur 1k er reflects
and when he applied

*ind notation on file
a language barrier.

Lag. n_o_derro£atorT information, and



Complaint Fomt
FD-71 jRev. 10-26<65)

NOTE: Hand print name* legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
trjle«»i 1 ] Negative I I See below
Subject's name and aliases

Birth date and Birthplace

Scars, marks or other data

Address of subject Character of case

ENSALT

Complainant's address and
oe number

Complaint received

| 1 Personal [X| Telephonic

Time^gg.

Facts of complaint

[

C said he believes he saw SIR HAN a.t the above apartment on
four or five different OQcaflionfl. fcha last time being Hay
C said he vlsl/ted *WBKKtj)KKM£E2l who l l v a a i n

at the above address*' 0 eafal i^HHL^a male* neg«, med
complexion* age about 25* CjsaldH^P^iaa many visitors
to hi» apartment $ and he AoeqnSt appear to be presently
working* einoe C saw him around IOJOO thia morning*

• ' . • ' . '

C said he shoved the picture of SIRHAN to some of the other people
la the apartment, and about four of them said they thought they
had seen hi* a' - — — -

C eould furnish no further Information at this time*

aamuao ,̂,
JUN7 •*

ANQ£L£S

• • • ; * :



FD-3<

Date: 6/6/68

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
: (Type in plaintext or t

Via
"-l-ir'-»v>.r.V

(Priority) I •• . V \ * • » " » " . ;

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (44-394) (P)

E B N S A L T ' "•• :•?•':•* './'^ "" . : ,;"• • ;

nplainant advises May 31 edition Los Angeles .
Free Press, [Page 20, carries jobs wanted ad reading,
"I must havd $1000. Do anything. Free to travel. Danger
Call Jg3z22I2*J>etween 7-8 PM." Complainant states this is
Pasadena telephone number.

' - Los Angeles
- San Diego

OK.
a

Per ! : l l l l •'• ?*/
Special Agent In Charge

Approved:



ECEDENT
ERSONAL

DATA

tavmcrmvsar
NAME OF DECEASED—ftRSTHAHE'll.

!

:ERTIFICATE OF DEATH
OF CALIFORNIA—OEPARTUENT OF PUBLIC HEAL'

Robert Jcis
3, SEX.

M
4. COLOR OR RACE

White
5. BIRTHPLACE SSKf im """•" '"

Brookline, Mass

10. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY

U.S;AV
ft SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

026-24=0879

fc. LASTNAUE

Kennedy

7037-0 ?. i n y;:
»E«Sffc»TION DISTRICT AHJTCYRTlflCATFHOMBM

\

DATE OF OEATH-noHTH. I H . KAH

«. SATE OF BIRTH

11/20/25

-̂ * \ IM I I vr i

W June
|7. AGEUMIW

42

HOU«

June 6 V 1968 I I t44 ATI
i> pint* i n*«

.YEARS]

••••
ir mot* 14 BotM

8. NAME AND BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER " 19. MAIDEN NAME AND BIRTHPLACE OF UOTKER

Joseph P. Kennedy Boston.Mnsi* Rose Fitzgerald Boston. Mass. . i
12. •mum), a n n unuiD.

cuHWKmi

marrxed

13. HAHE OF SURVIVING SPOUSE nt n ' t turn uioo mat)

Ethel Skakel
M. LAST OCCUPATION

U;S; Senator 4 years
16. NAME Or LAST EMFLOTIKt COttMNV OR Fl«*» IT. KINO OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS

United States Government Government
18*. PLACE OF DEATH—MAUE OF HOSPITAL OR OTHU IHrATItNT FACILITY !18|. STREET A D D R t 5 5 — i t n u r u c mint*. M UKAIKK

PLACE
OF

DEATH.

Good Samaritan Msdical Center
ISo. CITY OR TOWN

Los Angeles
•tat. COUNTY

1212 Shatto Streat
' We. MIDI cm COVOUTI uwn

lltKCKt TUHKI
1 yes

I Mr. inoa tr R« • wuiv iun [18c. w n i • » m ULIII—i

Los Angeles ; 10 days mK \ 10 days
USUAL

JEStDENCE
IUk QCCUI'U M
snmnoH. turn
SOOKI urou

19*. USUAL RESIDENCE—STREET AO0RUS i imir wra niton « LOCATHMH

870 United Nations Plaza
Jl9». IKSIOt OTV COKKMATC LMlTt
t e c r t o o

19c. CITY OR TOWN

New York
•tto. COUNTY

yes
York

!» ( . STATE

New York

20. NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF INFORMANT

Ethel S. Kennedy

Same as 19A
PHYSiaAN: "Mscc iea j . K%at<iaaie>|NEo

HYSICIAN'S
CORONERS

RTIFICATION

FUNERAL
DIRECTOR

AND
LOCAL

REGISTRAR

21*. CORONER: S , ™ ; ; ; 1 * P
WU. Mtf AMQ nKl STATKD IHIIt W l TM ( IWI THI
CUHl If AtCB t[LO« MB IHIT I K»>E HOI M *
M K U a l V MCI1I1I HI H I M U n U I Jp,,,, ^

22«, tHcir? tunu.
on cm

[22. . DATE

2S. NAME OF niKCRAL OUtCCTOR IOI K B H ItCIUS U SUCH)

23. NAME OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY M ^ f K8ALMER—SIGNATURE itTtdoj tMUUitft> LICfNSE NUKJEB

27. LOCAL

29. PART L DEATH WAS CAUSED VI:
HHtOUTI CAUSE
(A)

I M T R OHLT ONt CAUSE H« USt FOR A. • . AND C

CAUSE

OF

DEATH

W AN*. WHICH
CAVE RISE TO THE WMCM-
ATE CAUSE (A). STATINS
THE UNDERLYING CAUSE
LAST.

OUt TO. OR AS A CONSEOUENCI OF

(81

Tjotiwn OP mem MAflrrom PRKRTRATTTOT RBATN

W E TO. OH AS A COKSEQUCNCE OF

(C)

30. PART U. OTHEII SKHinCANT CONOrtlOBS— « • « « » Mini t i l am H u t u i* nt M M I <JMIH «m» » '•*! t. 31)

APPROXI
MATE

MTERW
•ETWEE

ONSET
AMD

MATH

YES
33. SPECIFY tcciotnt. n a n on wwooc 34. run OF IUUIT ;££*««« '-•^«i«'

HOTRT.
INJURY

INFORMATION

135. OUURT AT WORK

KQ

36*. OATC OF MJUIIY— mm M » n o

JUK5 S

3 6 L HOUR

12i1*i A"
37A. PLACE OF INJURY iimcr t n ttmtn OR leoiat us a n «• m m 4« »Ct| 3 4 »IM L**5*IT(H»T t u t i

40. BESCRIIE HOW WJURT OCCURRED c n i u n u u a w n w r t a

SHOT BT KKDV/N PERSON
STATE

REGISTRAR

7WS »S * TP'JE- CeffTiflEO COPV Of TMe
FILED •» THE LO* ANCELCS COUNTY nEAkltt
««»T I f IT tCAtlS TMC SEAL IMPRtMTCD

I N PURPLE IH* .

JUN6 1958



*** SOL • * • - MO. 0

TO

FROM

UNITED STATES GOvL«NMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELE;

SUPERVISOR]

SUBJECT: KENSALT

DATE: 6/6/68

At 11:20 a.m., 6/6/68, ^ _ _ _
Intelligence, telephonically furnished the following
information: *

The autopsy on Senator KENNEDY was completed at
Good Samaritan Hospital at 11:05 a.m., 6/6/68. He stated
that it was anticipated that the body and family would
leave the hospital about noon enroute Los Angeles Inter-
national Airport. It is anticipated that the KENNEDY
entourage will fly to La Guardia PieId, New York, New
York, and the aircraft will discharge passengers at the
Butler Aviation Facility at this airport.

above
information be furnished SA

Supervisor NOLAN immediately advised.

\>1C

i



OPTIONAL RXM HO- »
MAT MU ID1TIOH
U * S C I MCO. NO. O •:.'

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-l£6) PATE: 6/6/68

KENSALT

Sergeant WILLIAM JORDAN, Rampart Detectives-fLos Angeles
Police Department, advised the arraignment of tfr*T suspect took place
at apornyTmntpiy ?»f}Q A.M. on 6/j>/68 In Division ij.0, Los Angelas .
T K S f wnn^inai Court, '{'he aUSBftflC Ukg-fioogeo1 and arral£AM3nt Was"

under the name of "JOHN DOE". He was charged with six (6Vcounts
of Section 217 Penal Code, "Assault to Commit Murder". Judge /QAN

. DEMPSEY KLT5IN set ball at $250,000.00 and this ball will CaJut ei'iect
tip6h "£he proper Identification of the defendant. At the timer of
arraignment the suspect was actually held without bail due to the
fact that his Identity was not known and the terms of bail did not
apply.

Sergeant JORDAN stated that it was his understanding the
Los Angeles County District Attorney had planned to present the case
to the Los Angeles County Grand Jury on Friday, June 7* 1968 In
order to receive an Indictment* He stated that if an Indictment was
Immediately forthcoming, there would be no preliminary hearing for
the subject.

Sergeant JORDAN stated he did not recall the exact date of
preliminary hearing set by Judge KLEIN but that the law requires
that the suspect must be afforded a preliminary hearing within ten
(10) days after arraignment.

• \

•4c

4

'if

JUNG 1!
TO •- LOS ANGEUS /



UNITED STATES 0
Memorandum

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156) DATE: 6 /6 /68

FROM

SUBJECT^

Re memo of AS AC RICHARD D. ROGOB, deted 6/5/68.

Inquiry at Western Airlines on 6/5/68 determined the next
f l ight leaving Loa Angeles fop Mexico City is Western f l ight 601
which departs Loa Angeles at 11:55 *M, 6/6/68 and arrives at
Mexico City at 1̂ :05 PM, Mexico City

At 11O0 AM, 6/6/66. s ix photographs of SIRHAN RIRHAN were
delivered to CeptQin^lplHH| |HHR pi lot of Western f l ight 601
who stated he would deliver t h i s T o the Western Office in Mexico
City. The photographs wsre placed in a plain vhite envelope as
set forth in re rnê o

<
- » • (

^m»w"»""»"



•**• nu COITION
w n n . KU.NO. 9 cff

TO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
'- SAC, LOS ABOEIBS (56-156)

Oj

DATE:

raoM [&ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

SUBJECT:

At 8:43 AM, 6/6/68, Section Chief REX I.
telephonically furnished the following instructions:

1. The initial report in above matter must be at
the Bureau on or before Monday morning, 6/10/68. SHRODER
stated he noted we have jthree,
for
a n d t o H ^ B ^ ^ B H B ^ ^ R and the Bureau would definitely
appreciate it if the report could arrive at the Bureau on
Sunday evening, 6/9/68. SHRODER suggested Los Angeles could
have one of the Agents deliver the report; however, the
manner of transmittal was being left to the discretion of the
SAC.

I SHRODER stated a minimum of 20 copies of the report
[should be prepared for the Bureau and it is possible more
Ijcopies may be necessary later as wide dissemination will be

de by the Bureau.

i SHRODER stated Los Angeles should insure that a
comprehensive, workable index is included in the report and
Los Angeles should insure that all individuals coming to the
attention of this investigation are appropriately indexed for
ready reference in the future.

SHRODER continued the Laboratory urgently needs
legally admissible handwriting specimens immediately for
comparison purposes. He said appropriate checks should be
made of school and employment records and the like.

SHRODER continued that the Bureau is in receipt of
several statements indicating subject SIRHAN SIRHAN or an
individual resembling him was in various parts of the country
In the recent past, and specifically in Portland, Oregon during
the recent primary. He stated the Bureau would like to receive

(2'



u
LA 56-156 1 * / ^
as early as possible a statement to the effect that SIRHAN
SIRHAN has been in the Los Angeles area for a specified period
of time in tfte recent past so as to be able to counter these
statements/^ He indicated probably the best place to obtain
such a statement would be from the subject's mother or family.

SHRODER stated he was again impressing upon Los
Angeles the need to conduct a very thorough investigation
including neighborhood investigation, schools and the like.
He was assured this matter was receiving preferred attention.

-2-

I



omONM. n m HO. •
MAVWUEWT—H

VtWtfEN

Memorandum
UNITED STATES GO\ O

TO

FROM :

SUBJECT:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
DATE:

. 6/6/68

KENSALT

A revie wofth^^chool.records
at Pasadena by SA l_H_H^H-_-land SA

produced the following possible leads:

1. Subject received his polio immunization W
(Sabin oral type) on 10/28/62 from the Los Angeles '
County Medical Association, District 2, Clinic 2.

listed as
2. On sub/ectVs school recofd his doctor wa

3. On school record subject's sponsor was
listed as Mrs. HOXDEJytlLLENAS,

4. Subject's addresses listed as 1321 North
Mentor and 1647 Lake Street.

Orthodox.
5. Subject's religious preference listed as

lselor at Muir High School
_______ J(who is now in Vocational

Education JJepdl luieiilj/ra.aauena, School Records Center
351 Sbath Hudson Street, Pasadena).



, *
Complain* Form
FD-71 (Rev. IO-20H55)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory EM remainder.
I | Negative • See below

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

BBISAIff

Complainant Complainant's address and
telephone number

Birth date and Birthplace

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint • •

C said ho Just re eel rod Information that tb»re Is a nan at
fix tha Holiday Inn, 9750 Airport Bird,, Los Angeles, aeraamlng
that ho is going to kill all of ti» Kennedy«a.

C said this Is all of tha information ho has at this time, and //
he does ha TO a ear anrouta to tha Inn* C said ha thought this //
office may like to sand a ear out# //

Action Recommended 5 6 * 1 5 6



*
Complolnt Form
FD-71 (Rer. I0-20-6S)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
h»«1c»«t • Negative • See below
Subject's name and aliases

u
Address of subject Character of case

KEHSAIff

Complainant's address and Complaint received

• Personal JJ] Telephonic

—.

Race

Age

Se* ' .

• Male

• Female

Height Hair

Weight Eye.

Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

t aone apartments located
after Kennedy was shot
who live$ there, about

i t was the beat thing
untry*

C stated he then asked some of the neighbors about
and tfr 7 said he was a"nut3

C related he has aeen Xkm
ear. on one occasion* that looke

ake something out his
a gun ease«

C desorlbed him as male* white* late 30*a* mustache# balding, lives
with mother at above address* . .

Indices negative on

• - ' • " * '', •' - • ' ' • - 'T•

JUN 819
f8t - tQl AKQEl



TO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .'.

Memorandum -•
:SAC, LOS ANGELES

FROM ;(

O

^ :: / DATE: 6/7/68

On June $, 1968, I obtained from
Pasadena Police Department, one xerox copjTojf what was thought
to be all Items In the Pasadena Police Deaprtment ?lles
pertaining to the SIRHAN family. This material was delivered
by me to SA • • • • • • p n June $• . :

On June 6, 1963, I obtained H H ^ ^
xerox set of all material in Pasadena PD files as above, and
xerox copies of some Items that had not been locatedjbn June $.
1 delivered the new material to SA 3U 0, RICHARDS on June 6.
I delivered the complete set of material obtained^ June 6 to
jf»t* CHARLES HUGHES,. Rampart Div., LAPD, on June 6, 1968.

SA RICHARDS va:
all of the Pasadena VT) v
na4o and delivered to S/
him to Secret Service.

requested to have a xerox copy made of
" ;la^ir^poseession of the LA Office

ôr subsequent delivery by

I also delivered to JLT. HUGHES, supra, and to BGT. „
_._ B. MELENDRESj Los Angeles Hall of Justice, Grand Jury Room,
each, one copy of a bound volume of xerox copies of material
obtained from the subject's room in Pasadena. This delivery
was made on June 6, 1968* . . .

Submitted for information only. NO ACTION.

'•j*ry*j&i-\^;frn

• • • _ : : • _ . t « • - .

StAUCMEO
SOtlALIZED

JUN1
FBt.lOSAHr.r.rc

"t



• • s- •

TO!

FROM I

RBi

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56)

•••••';•; Re Sacramento teletype to Loa Angelea dated 6/7/6$,
and LOB Angeles teletype to Sacramento dated 6/8/68. . -::

\ '''"••.'' Enclosed for Sacramento are two photographs o f •'•->'
subject, SSRHAN BISHARA SIRHAH. Two photographs sent
direct to Modesto RA. A ^ / C V V ^ , , ^ . .........,,_.-,



" HAT Ml IDItHN
•W UN. DM. NO. tt

UNITED STATES GO

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/7/68

FROM :

SUBJECT:

She has worked with a
is supposed to be from
country about one year

telephone I
at Parkview
girl kn
Persia.
Approximately one month ago on a ^ ^ ^

;o a person who looked like the per^onaccused of
shooting Senator KENNEDY. She introduced him as SIRHAN.

SIRHAN said he was from Pasadena and that he
was her boy friend. She advised SIRHAN appeared surprised
when she ran into SIRHAN in the waiting room, but later
said that hehad come to give her a ride home. She saw
him meet\^^^^^pne other time.

s ze eight
girl.

clothes

osedly resides at]
Claremont, California, telepuone
ears old, very small, wears about

, hair is cut short, and is an attractive

Jdvised that she was calling from Parkview
Hospital, number 688-2211, and after viewing the scheduling
for working on the weekend, advised that Bflil^kwas not
due in Riverside until Sunday. At the timeor^he receipt
of the above information, Riverside City College was closed.

LOS ANGELES

AT CLAREMONTj CALTJ•TJORNIA; Locate and interview



MAVHttCUTMlH
• • * SDL • *« . Ma 0 fit;UNITED STATES GO^fc

Memorandum
TO '- SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM :

DATE: 6/7/68

SUBJECT: KENS ALT

58, a t 4:00 p.m.,
tNaval Air Station, Point Muiu, Calii _

. "contacted"tKe->nriterat^the VeftturaT'ResidenC
Agency and furnished the following, information:

(date o
advised him of

:who~'resi'd|bs"'a.t
' intoi

following:

been employed with
since 1/1/bb1 and formerly was an employee atl
El Segundo, California, except for a period of time in
when he was on leave of absence due to health reasons when he
was confined at Wadsworth Veterans^dministration Hospital,
Los Angeles. At that pointjfl^HH^|fcbegan rambling and
became disoriented in his conversation and talked of being
harassed for the past ten years by members of a "syndicate".

isited
who

AH-

In his conversation, he mentioned
at the Wadsworth Hospital by a girl friend,
displayed a newspaper clipping concerning a

jlated December, 1966. This clipp
pperatedahea^h food store In Pasade**.,

California* and ̂ • ^ • ^ H ^ t o l d him she worked at the store.

jdvised that he further believed 1
__ JorKed for the "syndicate" and was also in conspiracy
with his doctor and lawyer. He advised that when he observed
the tele vis ion^overageofthe ROBERT KENNEDY shooting, he
realized that • I H H I H ^ ^ i g h t possibly be identical with
the unknown woman wearing a polka dot dress, who is being
sought in connection with this crime.

view

According t
or details could be furnished b
with captioned matter and, In
access to classified Information, the Onl
to afford m H A complete physical a
examinatlonatxne^arliest opportunity an
the FBI.

onal inff
to link

position ant
Navy intends



/ • •

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
:SAC, LOS ANGLES (56-156) HATE: 6/T/68

.FROM :.

SUBJECT,: KENSALT

Re Dallas teletype to Los Angeles, 6/6/68.

On 6/6/68, _
Mission Diejo. Califorh
-es-follows: ~*~ "~"~*

She has never met SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN and knows
nothing about his background", assocl^^^^^gfc^ities. During
April 1968, she and her husband,^I^IHHHH^ w e r e *** tne
cocktail lounge known as "Harper's Corner" in the Hilton Inn
Hotel, Dallas, Texas. Their waiter was named "MOE" and in
conversation with him he stated that jrfe was a "Persian" and
that he had a cousin also known as "MOE." who resides in
Pasadena, California. The cousin wap a waiter at a hotel
believed by this Individual to be the Ambassador Hotel. The
man then wrote the name of hiacous^i. SIRHAN SIRHAN, of the
Pasadena address, however, H H H l H B w a s unable to find this
piece of paper. She stated tnat she took the name and address
in the event she was in the Ambassador Hotel at any time she
would look up this individual. She was never in the Ambassador,
however, and therefore had no contact with SIRHAN SIRHAN.

___ to the best of her recollection
the waiter "MOE" in Dallas told them that he was attending
Southern Methodist University in that city.

T.FAT1 *

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: If identity of SIRHAN»s
cousin "MOE" not already determined, consider sending lead to
Dallas to make Inquiry at SMU and Hilton Inn Hotel in attempt
to identify and interview. """' J

JUN6
FBI—LOS ANGELES.

1



OTKMM. FORM NO- I*
•*» MO (omen
«M i n . •(«. Na v

UNITED STATES GOV

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-136) DATE: 6/T/68

FROM : SA

SUBJECT: KEKSALT

Long Beach

hie

On 6/6/68j she heard a news case Wherein some
statement was made regarding "a pink car and a girl" in
Instant case.

In this regard, she desires to furnish the
following information:

a Residingjh-.ta the second f lobrof^he same
duplex in which she i s living i s a f^BMBMaEa white
male, age about 17, born in Algeria~TJf JFrenctiTJarents,
a school dropout, and, according to his father, previ-
ouslj^nyolved in narcotics use in Quebec, Canada.

flp^HHBWeriodicall7 resides with his parents
"address. A school dropout, he apparently only c
whenhe desires* Severa^nonU^^go, his mother

^HHflR requested t h a t H H I ^ ^ B c o p y d o M n the
^aBy«uItojiiobiles which brought^^^^^M|flH^^koine.

In early April 1968, complalntant obsei
had in his possession an old model car oS some sort, pink
In color.

friend
old her that the car belonged to a g lr l -

s who lived in Alhambra.

Complalntant stated that, on 4/l7/6^riHBmade
1 on her telephone to a Sierra Kadre numbera c

of
Complalntant stated that she had no information

to tie In wither/ the KENNEDY assassination other than the
pink car episode described above.



•ur nai toiTKw
•«A SEN. m HO. m c§

TO

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) DATE: 6/7/68

FROM : SAl

SUBJECT: KENSALT

r Re memo of Supervisor lated 6/5/68.

I

sograpi
Los Angeles Police

SUE
On 6/7/68,[

Drive, Hollywood., Qal
SIRHA1T SIRHANT taken on 6/5/68, by the
Department. He advised that SIRHAN wfs definitely not the
person that fl^^^Hl^haci talked jtrith at the Hollywood Park
Racetrack oxiGfiyGG^&ref erred to In rememo. He pointed out
that the person he had talked with was much smaller than SIRHAN
appears to be and had light brown straight hair, thinning on top,
He said this person was either Cuban or Mexican and spoke with
some type of accent.

ALL

\



MAT MM (OtTKM - S~\ j=_ ..

UNITED STATES GOVcMEfENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS AN3£I£3 (56-156) : 6/7/68

FROM :

SUBJECT r

made to contact
Pasadena,

On6/7/68,an
at his residence at
was not at home.

presently
She did not know when he would return,

telephone number at this residence a s f l U l H I ^
be called before further trips were sadetocont
he might go to the races on Saturday afternoon.
KSTR1 kad called the police to t e l l them he was
SIRHAN, and stated she believed

suggested he
believed

aware
cquainted with SIRHAN

was very honest and cooperative.

At 6i l5 Fife a caj^jasmade to the above telephone number, however
KISTRY was not in. ^ ^ B ^ ^ ^ t a t e d he was not expected until late in
the evening. She agfeed to try to obtain the telephone number of a close
fttend of lOSTRTa, JOHN • to ask himtto cal l the writer,
and to give her' Bis itinerary for Saturday, as someone would attempt to
contest him.

bid

y



fell t
6/7/68

FROM t ' flAC, LOS AKGELES ( 5 6 - 1 5 6 )

• • . * - • • • " • At 12107 PM, 6/5/68, a female voice telephonlcally ;;- •-?: ;;j
advised an SA In Los Angeles, "This is San Francisco, I want ' V ''
to tell you about the KENNEDY shooting." At first she refused .-;;,'
to identify herself, but later when^aafliired_her identity would
bejcept confidential* stated she is • H H H U ^ H P B B B B H i ^ ^ i ^ ^ ..-. •••-•

rornia Zl
phone number (Area Code!

She then went on in a rambling way, to say that
President JOHNSON, when Vice President, stated he wanted to
be President! and later President JOHN r« KENNEDY was killed.
She then pointed out that JOHNSON gave up the Presidential -
candidacy because he "knew ROBERT KENNEDY would win* then •
she asserted that Tnoney was paid," and added knowingly, "If
you ask the two brothers you may find out who paid the money."
She went on briefly, in a somewhat irrational manner, Implying
that President JOHNSON was behind the attempted assassination,
MO that he could re-enter tiit Presidential race. ..; -4 • J /; ;

>«\;

4 . < - • /

'•-'"'- When asked why she phoned Los Angeies, instead of
calling the FBI in her home town, she stated she has been in „":
touch with that office on numerous occasions and offered to *' *
solve numerous cases, but that her assistance was not accepted /
She was advised that her identity would be kept in confic
snd that her call would be made a matter of record.

. *? • • 'S f i



(J

Ihere la in Lot Angeles Indices concern-
,^-;lng the

C**^?^ • •-•.'''"'"" The above 1* being furnished for information to'\.'™~''r'$t.V'
?/' ̂••;- San Francisco, and no action it deemed warranted because of the '-'.:-'*•
.-•••::'.:•''.'£ obvious mental condition of the caller• :-^y.^i^t-^':.A\^{i^^.'^4^•



' Iferyland
to sheriff's

raatork nad« to b«i
one!
•If „„
before Vovestbej

of *
OT __ 'S/lg/68 by
attorney in wasmngion* u« C* that
the noodnatlon he wil l be killed

. - . > • > '

* N

jy way or baekgroun^a^

• : • ' - w •••• ^ ^ <

interested in current poiitici
supporters of

..;-.^:5;i?,..,.^

» - • ' . » - ; • • •

» extremely" ^
strong : -

p%.

-*•:

/

SI'

Headquarters and*
she did not kj

»nte6 that he hsd
Lfor HC CABTffif in
-_ froi
that

C«U frcw a

the >C CARTBT ____„ . „,
[had been sent out by the Katlonal

m

itQSANG



v.M7 CARTHT Campaign Committee In Washington, 9, C. to prepare
L" ground *orlt for the JC CARTHT Campaign In Vest Yirglnla, M

eturned to her hone on or about Ifey
a feeling there vas some unexplained

personally no
remarka about the Senator* However,

:*"—•«*• •

derogatory
did say -

there vas a lot of hatred for KEKSSlif throughout the nation, •.
and stated "If BOBBT 2XNNEGY wins the nomination he will be ~' *

did not elaborate on the statement* 'lut made it sound as thout
It iras a matter of fact and a foregone conclusion that KEHNEDY

Utat following
the latter escor

ampalgn Headquarters

mm$

As there does not appear to be any connection with
eaptloned matter, this is submitted for information of Bureau,
Los Angeles and VPO*

' • .:.,••;«



MAT Ml on:
)VE> ME*

Memorandum
UNITED STATES GOVE> <MENT

TO

PROM :

SAC, LOS ANGEL:

KENSALT

DATE: 6/7/68

ated 6/7/68.

ontaeted hotel
Santa Monica,

jylewea a registration card of one
, - . ^ _ registered for room 236 on

V5/b8j- liidlcttlliigTlie would depart on 6/9/68. The
card containe^theresidence address as being Manhattan,
New York. • H H H f l f c 3 a l d the only other information he had
concerning cms individual was her room assignment 236 and
a telephone call placed by her earlier today to local number
451-5911 (determined to be Los Angeles County local number
Santa Monica area In County building).

advised that
the individual presently occupying room 236 checked in 01
6/5/68 between 4:00 and 6:00 P.M. He stated he could not
furnish more information regarding this individual other
than this person was a female who has utilized room aervict
on several occasions and he himself had picked up a black
haired woman^ri^fl^d had delivered it to the hotel beauty 1*7
parlor. |^^H|H^ILvthere has been nothing particular]«—1 ̂
unusual aWl^tne activities of this person other
have not been observed by other hotel employees. _
Inquired among his bell men,'however, was unable to
obtain additional information.

>usekeeper, checked
her records and advlsta tnat room 236, according to her
schedule would have been vacated this date. She inquired
of a maid responsible for thejmlljmd^letermined that
the "room should be vacant n * ^ H L f l H H B proceeded to
the room, 236, unlocked door fxwnicntime It appeared

JUN 719E
FBI - LOS ANGELE



LA 56-156

the room was still occupied in that pieces of luggage,
as well as two female

examined a
leces of luggage

appeared,
sed it

rt vest type sweateranc

various items of personal ap;
wigs were readily observed. '
ticket type lable attached_to"*o*
upon which the name of
flBBHHHB&lBO checke
containeaaplain white dress, a s
a pair of female type light tan defrlm pants
after closing the door made additional inquiries or her
maid personnel and was advised that the room In question
had been occupied on at least one night by two females,
one of which departed earlier this date.

In view of the above information, there is no
indication or nothing to'substanciate or associate this
situation with the KENNEDY assassination.

til)

- 2 -



MAT m COITIOH
•a* ••»!. i s* , mo. v

UNITED STATES GOVI

Memorandum
TO • 'SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 5 6 - I 5 6 ) DATE: 6 / T / 6 8

FROM 1 :

SUB KENSALT

V H H ^ » the Bureau called at *l:25 FM and
said that he is handling the afcter during the night and that
someone had just heard on the radio that the woman in the
polka dot dress just surrendered to the LAPD. He was told this
Is being checked out. He asked that the Bureau be advised
whether it is verified or washed out.

He stated in the next teletype they would like some
information as to the investigation to determine if SIRHAN
SIRHAN has been out of Los Angeles in the past several weeks.

ALL



FD-302 (Rav.
s

ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION O

6/6/6B

that her home
home telephone number is

= - ' • - . V * -

__ ?he graduated}
ind that she was a classmate oj

_ She advised that
ng with her uncle

Street. She advised
Ice of herfs and they were not close friends. She

stated she is a displaced Cuban and entered this country in
1961 and established residence in Hew Orleans in 1963. She
stated that because of her recent arrival in New Orleans
she did not have many friends while going to
during the 1963-64 school year. She advised
is a member of the Mormon Faith and asked her to come
the Mormon Church on several occasions merely to mget
people her own age. She stated she went to the Mormon
Church on several occasions but when she was approached to
join thi
made by
year wou]

1th she did not go back and added that any visits
o her residence during the 1963-64 school

ver~6een made concerning the Mormon Church. She
cannot recall more than two or three visits by

her residence. • , ~w

have known in 1963-64.

description furnished by iPH^^B-Vvas read
_ nd afterwards she advised that this description
any individual that she currently knows or wold

••*•-

8he advised that when she was going t
she was engaged to her present husband,
End he spent a great deal of time at her residence.

ie advised that he is a displaced Cuban and at that time his
family was still in Cuba and therefore he spent most of his
t i m e a t h e r a p a r t m e n t . .. ;^'->-.• •--."•'•..-*,.. ''''}^'^' • ••* -

*/.

o. Fiu*

\ *-
i n.r can* luila

II an4 Iti eantanta art n t l l t U a'lstributaa' mufH* yaur afaac

0«t*

prmptttf • ! rfw Ffel aa4 H laanad ta raw



o

- i

NO 173-994
a • -.

iwas exhibited a photograph of SIRHAN
SIRHAN that appeared in the Hew Orleans "States-Item11 and
she advised that she had never seen this individual and had -\
no friends or acquaintances that vould resemble this ..'••
p h o t o g r a p h , .,..,... ;,. • .-.. •,-•.••--.„•/..•.*-.• •.:•-.. -;:, -^. .V .•:.•>'"?

••<-*

• • (

- ' ' • ' : • • • - ' •

Z '"-'•'/

• / « •:

* • r
• ; - j .

* - •* • ' : * .



FD-302 (Itov. 4-1544)

T V * " < -

uERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/6/68

_Aparta>ent _
a photograph of SIRHAJf

the Kew Orleans "States-It e»n and
she advised that the photograph seemed familiar to her

some reason she associated th i s photograph with
could not be sure. She again stated that

ilstaken In associating this photograph with

,- >•;.>:. *

idvised that she was never Introduced
to the individual she believed looked l ike the assailant*
She stated t h a t s h e o n l y s a w th i s individual once at the
residence o f B B H B H A n d knows nothing further about
this Individual.

' , - > . •

•i. • . ..;»

' -4

i ^ 1

173-094

Data dictated.

Tttl* dactdiiaiit cantalna naithar racoiuiandatlant oar cancluaiaiw
It and It* eaatant* «r« nat *• ba dlitribotad M»*ia> yaur afaney.

FBI. It la t*» pnfrty af t*i» FBI «nd la laanad ta ymm aaancyt



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

V
J

6/6/68

_ ifter viewing the photograph
ff the individual susbected to have shot Senator ROBST F«
KENNEDY she believed that she may have met this individual
once or twice and thought the face of the man w«a^associated
with a former classmate of hervs by the name of i
She advised that she saw this photograph on television" anc
her identification is based on a very quick glance at this
p h o t o g r a p h . •;.-• -••_:••

dvised that she was a classmate of
School and they both graduated from

i n 1 9 6 4 . . ••• - \ , . • > • • - • • , ; , , . : • * - ' - " v * r

__^_>__ lvised t
indivlduaT at the reeidenceof
school year as she and I H
class during that

tshe felt she saw this
m ^ u r i a g the 1963-64

students in a Spanish

,she could not be sure if the
photograph of the assailant is the same man she met in 1964
and further adxlsed^he may be wrong in her association of
this man with ̂ H H | p She advised she only saw the photo-
graph once whenTtwae exhibited on television and she .'•".'•'•"'••.
viewed this photograph for ft very short period of time. *

• Shedescribed the Individual whom she saw at the
apartment °*flfl^|v * Cuban male approximately 19 to 20 . -
years of age^TT^all, very thin build, dark wiry hair and
blue eyes. She further stated that this Individual stuck • •- .V-*
ID her mind due to the fact that she thought it was . •'••--\
extremely unusual for a Cuban to have blue eyes. ,. ^ .̂ :

, - . ' • , ' - . • * , ~
v

 " . * - * ' \ • ' . ! . ' • / • * • ' • ' - • ' , . / • ' • : - . " • ' ' " " . • • : " '
 :

 • . • • • : . ' • • " • . . " . • . ' • ? / . • • ; : .

• t *

1 Ir

Data 4letoM«

It It tha >n>«rtv at tfca P t l and la taanad t*cantala* ••llh«r raconat«ii4stl*n*
cantanli ar«



FJ>.3O2 (R«V. 4-1544)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
! V l

6/6/68

dvised that she had looked '..:&•--
through herETgD^cHoo^753rH>ooks and bad discussed the *"•
photograph of SIBHAN SIBHAN with her husband, but » t i l l / ^
was unable to recal l anyone resenbling th^^jgho^aSaph
Or f i t t ing the description furnished by

. a.

r-'

* * • ' • , - » •

' " •• ' * l
 ' * • * ' • • " * - :

- - < • . • - '

• j , : • - • " ' " • , , / - • . '

• * * _ *

S£ARCH££L

nua> /rf..
8 ^-1968

C-LOSANGEL£S

n, 6/6/68 New Orleans. Louisiana FH.* MO 173-994

Dot* 6/6/68
ThU rfacwaan) cantotnt natlhar racoduacndallM* n*t caacluf lana •< A * FBI . l l l i l W pimfttf af rit* FBtaorf I * laanai t» raw aawicn
tt anj ( t i cantwtt* ar« n*t ta >a rflstrlawtad a«rild« jraur afancy. . . . . - - . . : < - ' • • . :

•4

I'



; V -^ .tfJV^

erlslnal check* at tar Orleant
H BISHABA SHIREAlf.

•rw Qrloana r# this allegation by

i^^v : <y* , to» Angele* <Bac. > - _ • ^ . ; * . —•»- * ? J » - i



o

O
UNITED STATES COVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES ( $ 6 - 1 5 6 ) : 6/7/68

now :

HJBJZCT: KEHSALT

r. Internati
letter ^
Trana Wor!

While conducting another investigation at Los Angeles
the .attached

L
this letter was received either

Tuesday or WednWday^ May 28 or 29, 1967. Letter la folded
in such a manner that no envelops vcs needed and was addressed
on the letter itself.

explained that he could furnish ae additional
information regarding this letter or why it was sent TVJA, It
waa a ranbling letter of a derogatory nature concerning former
Senator XEKU .DY and he felt the FBI should have this letter
for any action deemed appropriate*



UNITED STATED JOVERNMENTrE^jovE

runeMemorandum
TO

FROM :

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 6/7/68

SUBJECT:
KENSALT

Supervisor WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN has Instructed that
all witnesses who appeared before the Los Angeles County
Grand Jury to testify in captloned matter should be
Interviewed by FBI Agents.

SA B H ^ ^ P I ^ m has been designated to
coordinate and to insure that all Individuals appearing
at the Grand Jury hearing are interviewed.
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TO

FROM :

SUBJECT:

• ( \
( ! * -

UNITED STATES ^OVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES ( § 6 - 1 5 6 )

DATE:. 6/Y/68

KENS ALT

were immediately dispate and Si _ ^ _ _ _ _ - ^ _ B 1

'he Ambassador Ho'tel.'

KMIAUZtO ..„.„ , "Ltffl LL.

JUN7
FBI—LOS ANGELES



MAY •
•MOCM. DCS. HO. IT

_

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 5 6 - 1 5 6 )

FROM

SUBJECT: KENSALT

hiring the investigation at
iiMtj-trallf .j^-former employment of SIRriAN
3ALLAH SJJWRN that the two employees most likely

to be able toi~~fiirn£sh.'~inf ortnation regarding any political
views of SAIDALLAH are both^m^^antlyoff work due to injury
and i l lness. According t > o ^ [ | | m t i i e company both will
probably return to work 6/10/

LEADS

onti

LIAD

at employment listed above or residence
Pasadena for information concerning any political

y on tne part of SAIDALLAH or information concerning
political activities of his brother SIRHAK tliat might be the
basis of this incident* ^ ^ ^ ^ .

I t is to be iioted^^at^^B^accordlng to
is Lebanese and J H ^ I f e n d SAIDALLAH may have had discussions
concerning the recent JEWISH - ARAB war.

above employment or h i s

_ g
was SAIDALLAH's

ate supervisor in theplant.



M»V MB tD*THM
• » MM. an . MX »
UNITED STATES\*OVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) PATE: 6/T/68

FROM

SUBJECT: KENSALT

JACK PAVIES. former employer of SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN, ovmer Jack Davies Richfield Service Station, 2529
East Foothill Boulevard, Pasadena, California, advised that
the following individuals may be able to furnish further
information concerning SIRHAN:

Jallfornia
Fised that BLESSING is presently in

Salt Lake City, Utah, and will return toa the Los Angeles_
area on 6/9/68, and can be contacted at
Boulevard on 6/9/68 or 6/10/68.)

ROGER H
Duarie,.,California
(DAVIES advised that MOORE use to work with SIRHAN

and advised that MOORE is believed to be working at a
gasoline station in Pomona, California, address unknown.)

CHE

hie

(DAVIES advised that YASHUK used to work with
SIRHAN at the Richfield Service Station.)

CAROL
Address
Telephone
(DAVIES advised that LAMBRECHT used to work with

SIRHAN at the Richfield Service Station and resides on
Rosemead Boulevard near the railroad overpass near Santa
Anita Park, exact address unknown.)

d

P*/*.



IA 56-156

LOS ANGELES

AT PASADENA, CALIFORUIA; Will interview the above
mentioned individuals and attempt to develop any background,
political, or nationalistic learnings for information
pertinent to this investigation.

N

- 2 -



«

lndlc«« Srtrefc Slip
FD-160 ( R » T . 10-1-5*)

TO> CHIEF CLERIC
Subj*

Addraaa Birth Dot* BlTtbplaea Raea

•
pF»mi l>

Exact Sp«lUno
All Raf«rane«a
Main Subvaralva Can* Fllaa Only
Subvaralr* R«f«raneaa Only

Uoln Criminal Cast Fll«a Oaty
Criminal R»(«r*nc«* Only

Raatrlet to Locality of

Subv«r*lv« (If DO Main, llat all Sub*«ralv« Rafarancaa)
I Main Criminal <If ns Main, tl*t all Criminal R*f*r»ne*s)

Fit* & Serial Numbermm p.mfn*. | pile & Serial Number

Searched by ^ A

Consolidated by 77

Reviewed by

Squad

>, (d*u) V

(date)

(date)
File Review Symbols

1 - Identical ? - Not Identifiable
NI - Not Identical U • Unavailable reference

Exlenslon

Remarks

File No.

-



* hComplaint Fans
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hud print name* legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
| | Negative • See below

%

Subject'* name and aliases Address of subject Cbatacter of caae

SEHSAIff

Complaisant Complainant'* address and

7
biD

Complaint received

Personal Q Telephonic

Date 6-7*68 T.m. 10t23am

Race

Age

Sex

QFemale

Height Hair

Weight Eye*

Build Biith date and Binbplue

Complexion

Scar», mark* or other data

Facts of complaint

C said she vaa at a baby shower on_K|ncy Ffey 22 , 1966* AA
>a Angales# was alao tb«r««

_____^ the had ticlwte fop the
Kennedy campaign party at the Ambassador Hotel* later ihe
mention she had purchased a new white dress with tiny blue
polka dota*

at

ing her that she went to
before Christmas, and

C stated she also recalls someo
the Ambasador for dinner* with
they went in and looked at the

C had no further information to furnish at this time*

It
on
of

be noted
gar ding!

which is

ame in and made a report
she left a picture

1.

^/rfr'/5&- <£t
SUKCHCO
SERIALIZED

JUN7 *'
FBI—LOS ANGELES

t5



HAT IHI CDITIOH
• • * «*w. MM. ma i>

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS .̂IIGELES (56-156) PATE: 6-7-68

FROM

SUBJECT: KENSiiLT

During the course of an interview with Ifo*s_._C&£.al-£?£>££ara
this afternoon at Kennedy Campaign Headquarters, ..£6l5..J'Jilshir«
Blvd., Mrs. Ereshears, who had been working for the Kennedy
JJ k h hdas a volunteer campaign worker, said that she had
received a call about a half hour before the arrival of the
writer from an individual who had identified himself as a
writer for Newsweek. According to this individual, Mrs.
Ereshears stated, one of her Kennedy gir ls , a red head, had
reportedly observed Sirhan forcibly ejected from the kitchen
area several tines earlier in the evening. l\rs* Ereshears
advised that her duties as a campaign worker included taking
charge of several hundred Kennedy girlrf, and-Jiia-t-_the_ivroui
included a redhead, Chni^ineR. "_ ' _ ^ ^
Los ^n^eles, telephone fl^fl[||Hi£ She further advised tliat
she had not spoken wi th ohr^^ine and d^es not know if
Christine Is the girl the Mewsweek callerreferred to.

suggested that-Christine R. KcDonaughj _ _ ^ ^ _ _ ^ ^
Los Angeles, be interviewed for information concerning

e above mentioned incident.

SCAKHCO .INDEXED

JUN7
FBI —LOS ANGELES

0



HUtfHTWH \ 7 I 1

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) MTB: 6/7/68

"?*-:'

FROM

SUBJECT: KENSALT

e_._to_his association previously with

friends with
on Elizabeth Stree
were related. Northe
lists a
telephon'

iy was close
who resided near them
_ nought the two families

SectlonteleDhone directory
t •^•••MUm Pasadena,

^ tFirst Baptist
Church of Fasaaena. stated SJWHAN family stooped attending
church approximately 1963 and same time the
also stopped attending this church. StatedL

as family attending church "wasl
obtained a divorce about thJ

whom he beTreved left thePasadena area. Several attempts
have been made to contact H H H H | m ^ a m i l y at this address
with negative results, ^^^^^^^^

time

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT PASAD: 'RNIA. Will contact



1 /
T 1 (

UNITED STATES\JbvERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATB: 6 /7 /68

FROM :

SUBJECT: KMSALT

CLARENCE ( i i/l 111'i W M j ^ B M B U Pasadena,
Cal i fornia , former employer of SIRRAH AJliiHAHA SIRHAN,
advised t h a t the following individuals could possibly
furnish information concerning SIRHAN SIRHAN. COPPING
advised tha t SIRHAN used to reside with the BEVERIDGE
family!

WAYNE J .
Exact-add]
Believed to foe res iding in Monrovia, Cal i fornia

Pasadena,
Telephone

LEADS

LOS ANGELES

AT PASADENA AND MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA; Will interview
the above individuals concerning any background, political,
or nationalistic learnings for information pertinent to this
investigation.



MAT IM tWTKM 0
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
r t-

TO SA", LOS ANG3LES (56-156)(P) DATE: 6 /1 /68

FROM : S A

SUBJECT: KENSALT

i nil i Tirtervxei
ena tor KENTJEDY was

_0n 6 /7 /63 PKTSR
'TalifornT

lat he was present
assissanated at the Ambassador Hotel on 6/5/68. EERKSON photographed
the events subsequent to KSiTIJEDY's attaok and the film (35ran c<
was subsequently sold and forwarded to the Time - Life Magazine,

"ew York.

hie

This writer has submitted a TT to New York setting out
lead to obtain copies of BEHKSOW's photographs and forward to
Los Angeles for investigative purposes. A FD-302 was prepared
reflecting the results of the interview of PETER EERK/OH*.

that his brother. PSTTTS ~ET?ASCFT.
residence
"alifornia, telephon^^^^HBvss also present at/the Ambassador
Eotel at the time of I2IJIJ3DY*s assassination, and was assisting
an unidentified tTBn News reel photographer. He advised that >Jis
brother would know the identify of the" photographer es his brother
worked for 173̂  with the news team covering the K3L"J3DY campaign.

LEADS

JUN7
- L O S ANGELES



itnt Font
(Rev. 10-26-65)

•' JTE: Hand print names legibly: handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
» [^Negative 1 1 Set below

Subject's name and alias

Scars, marks or other data

Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complai
telephone number

Complaint received

| | Persona] yfc] Telephonic

Date

Hair

Eyes

Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion

stated she had worked for the KKMNEDY campaign at the Wllshire
also working there was the subject and her husband
stated she had been asked by the subject to attend

s Sunday concerning how to find out what strategy
reguarding the delegation In lew of what has happened.

C. also stated the subject fits the description of the person the
LAPD is looking for in the "Poka-Dot dress11* C. also stated the
subjects actions have been quite odd after the shooting.

C. stated she would contact this office and furnish further tufaxxx
Information after she has attended the meeting Sunday.

8ERIW-1ZE0 •v-ASS"1



-ft.~. o
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES

v

iSAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

SUBJECT: KENSALT

FROM M£AA

OATB: 6/7/68

con

At 2:55 IM, 6/7/68,'
Los Angeles Times, ^ ^ ^ ^ p

crted the writer and furnished the following information:

_ _ ^ _ ^ ^ _ ^reference to the 6/7/68 issue of the
Los Angeles Heraid-Examiner wherein i t i s indicated one W. J.
WOOD, a reported KENNEDY campaign worker, alleged seeing

^ t h k l in Arabic at KENNEDY headquarters.
B ^ B ^ V ^ H } l o u ^ d our investigation develop
evidence that there was a conspiracy in the assassination of
Senator ROBERT P. KENNEDY, he desired this off ice to be in
possession of the following information:

„ , Ihe receives a
l o t of Junk" mail and for the past several years about once
a month he receives a one-page mimeographed l e t t e r which
contains normally pro-Arab propaganda'. The l e t t e r i s normally
anti-Semitic and anti-KEKN^DT^n^ani^Establishment.. I t
al legedly i s nreparedby^HBj^^^HHHHHIHH0^who has
anofficeat H B H B B H H B H H H ^ B ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ > telephone
• • • •ISfcThis inaiv^iua^i^Ustedljj^hfiteleohone book as
having a r^^^gng^^^J^B^^^^HiH^HH^IIiiB^ Downey,
telephone •^^^^^^^^^^k ^^^^^ ^^^^^

|^ |^^HIHHIiHmm^e has no specific
evidence tnat tnis individual had any part in the assassination
of Senator KENNEDY, he nevertheless f e l t that based on the
material he produces, he would be capable of participating in a
conspiracy.

f r -156
0-420 (Los Angeles Tines



In Rtply, Pleate Rrftr I
fifeJV'

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION #

New Orleans, Louisiana
June 5, 1968

-•••>

ATTEMPTED ASSASSINATION OP
SENATOR ROBERT F. KENNEDY,
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA,
JUNE 5, 1968

On June 5, 1968,. Investigates
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), New Orleans,
Louisiana, furnished to the New Orleans Office of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI) a communication entitled
"Biblegram (telegram) to McArthy" which was received by the
New Orleans INS Office on June4^l968^Thecpnununication
bears the typewritten name I H H H | f l H | H H H ' No envelope
was used in mailing the commurucaxxDn^Tnecommunication was
folded and the address Of "Departement of Imigratioa, New
Orleans, Louisiana" was written on the reverse side. The
communication bears the postmark' of Los Angeles, California,
PM, May 31, 1968.

Inves
no record of a!

why the commun

dvised that his office has
and he said be does not know

to the New Orleans INS Office.

The above-mentioned communication is as follows:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency. . • /..



gram (telegram) to

y i not to
( o

. GOD says, Medy i not with them that are j. \en
change. -(Broverto 24:21) ' ^J

Bated breath, debate, the bate: Bated Questions*
Robert refused in Oregon becouse of not enough Saten-

Latin, Cuba Catholic pushinns, and Jew "Blue card" Mexican
Catholic dragnet into U.S.A. •

Now: Come into my Catholic California web says Robby spider,
A lying tongue, sly speach, and eloquent orator can take

either side and convince the simple*
GOD says. The siple believgevery word, (Proverbs 14:15) -
A Catholic will vote Catholic - right or wrong.- just or

unjust. Pope puppet Communists. Catholics wntPope-Ronie to
run and ruin U.S.A* No free speach - Poverty as in Mexico.
South America. Spain, and Italy. Catholic Republicans still
vote Pope behind"^the Pope vote booths curtain. Pope Pieus spys.

Poverty svstem - L.B.J.~j7to Catholic Luci.to priest confes-
sion bootĥ =5fas» to Pope Pie USA. Spy for Pieu*s.

All money roads lead to Rone." Rome is unanerican,
Lincoln killed by Booth -Catholic confession Booth. Popes

orders. Amelia Earheart - bl-ame Japs. Atomic sub.blame Russia,
air crashes - blame inocent. Titanic sinking: S.5. California
refused SOS rocue and stood 10 miles off. (Luke 10:31}- priest

passed by on the otherside of the wounded man.
GOD snys, A poor man is better than a liar.
GOD says, A good name is rather to be choeen #than great

riches. *
GOD s.̂ ys, Choose ye this day wHora ye will serve.
GOD says. There is nothing hid that shall not be made Manifest.

Mark 4:22*Daniel 2:22-23
c.rSuggest this Biblegram sent to RFK, may use my name, (Matt. 10:42)

LJ

1...

O

•
—

c -
V)

O _

£ - . _ hie#** *#*
- _The reason so many nead glasses is the doctor use boric
acid on babyfe e3'es., and printing is deliberately too small*
Note Boris Carloff fs eyes. Rome tell you in many ways of
th'eir deliberate destruction of our bodys for Doctors and
medication merchants, etc. Rev.16:3 and ?4.

GOD says, Studdy is wearyness of the flesh. Eyes are flesfc).
GOD says, Ever learning and never able to come to knov/ledge

of the truth. Yet Million think higher education is a must. Taxes.
GOD says, GOD shall bring every work into judgement, every

secret thing, whether it be good, or whether it be evil.
Do you know some Republican or Democrat headquarters that

you could send a Biblegram ? '
The trouble in France is $fto call attention to the veit

conferance (ftp stoT> the war but the Jevrf s news lie and make
us believe it^ against DeGaul. Pope's Luck of the Irish start
roits and blame them on vrhor^-ever they desire. •

GOD calls the Jew Treacherous (teacher) • God Divorced #the
trecherous Jê w before the treacherous <Jew wrote the New (Jew)
testament. There angels recieved their wingSABaptira was invented,

?nd sins of the old testenrent were nollified^ such as stoningthe whore, etc. Now, Thej^ mot her that rocks the cradle ruins
the world. <7fy%h/1 o •

. - r : •'•_ . • • . * • •
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6/5/es

AIRTKL '.••'"- \' AIRMAIL

DIBECIOR, FBI ^ :.

SAC, HOT ORLEANS (173-994)

•' - • * - ' ! * • - - • : ! . • • • T . "

SUBJECTS XSfSALT

Enclosed for the Bureau are four (4) copies of an LBM
that Includes a communication received by INS, Kew Orleans, La.,
on 6/4/68, and furnished to the Hew Orleans 7131 Office on 6/5/68,

Two (2) copies of instant LRM are being furnished to
Los Angeles. Also, the original communication received by INS,
New Orleans, is enclosed for Los Angeles for Information and
any action deeaed appropriate*

One copy of instant LHM la being furnished to-thi
D. 8. Secret Service, New Orleans, La*

New Orleans Indices negativ

Bureau (Enc. 4j - w v .
Los Angeles (Enc, 3) [Rr*\)
Hew Orleans

AU- o
:••:-•',-: i



DEPARTMENT OF T H E V J P I R I F F
ROOM 265, HALL OF JUSTICE
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012
PHONE: 626-9511, EXTENSION 82041 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ACCUSED KENNEDY SLAYER INDICTED AND ARRAIGNED

Following an indictment handed down by the Los Angeles County Grand Jury

during the afternoon of Friday, June 7 , 1968, Judge Arthur L. Alarcon of Department

100 of the Superior Court of the County of Los Angeles presided at the arraignment

of Sirhan B. Sirhan, accused slayer of Senator Robert F . Kennedy.

In keeping with the continued intense security measures enacted by the

Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department at the personal direction of Sheriff Peter

J. Pitchess. Judge Alarcon presiding at a special session of Department 100, held

in temporary court facilities provided by the Sheriff, held the arraignment at the

Los Angeles County Men's Central Jail.

Sirhan, represented by Deputy Public Defender Wilbur Littlefield, was held to

answer on one count of murder and five counts of assault with intent to commit murder

resulting from the events which occurred at the Ambassador Hotel during the early

morning hours of June 5, 1968.

Present at the arraignment as an official observer, at the request of Judg* Alarcon

was A. L. Wirin, a representative of the American Civil Liberties Union .

Further court proceedings were continued until a later date.

X X X

SIB-70M-68
June 7, 1968

.W0EXE0

JUN i.
FBI — t O S ANGELES
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UNITED STATES COVERNMEhT

Memorandum
TO

FROM ;

SUBJECT:

DAIS: 6/7/68SAC, LOS ANGELES

SA

KENSALT

In connection with obtaining information concerning
the LAFD receiving the f irs^ knowledge of the shooting of
Senator ROBERT KENNEDY, SAmmHHHHl^ontacted the

Central Communications Divisiori7oj^n^EAi^^.n Parker Center.
Through the cooperation of Lt. JESSE PISTOLE; Assistant *o;,
*Captain Commander of the Division it was ascertained
through^ LEE R. ERICKSON who handles all tapes re incoming
and outgoing calls on radio and telephone, that at 12:if \ AM,
6/5/68, a female who identified herself as the Ambassador
Hotel (switch) Board Night Supervisor advised the PD about
the shooting and requested an ambulance. Rampart Division
Unit 2A68, which was answering a call about an illegally
parked vehicle was already at the Ambassador and at 12:20 AM
was assigned this urgent call, code 3 (immediate handling
with red light and siren). At 12:21 AM, Unit 2A68 reported
the shooting and requested an ambulance and assistance. Also
at 12:21 AM, Rampart Division Unit 2A51*hich had been
investigating another matter at the Ambassador, also reported
a shooting at 3400 Wilshire, the address of the Ambassador
Hotel. ~

L E A D , '[ "' . . , /"'-'''••"" " *'_•

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: At Ambassador Hotel,
3400 Wilshire Boulevard, will locate and interview switchboard \
Night Supervisor, name unknown, who was on duty as of 12:17^ AM,\
6/5/68. - l

m\ Will
) At Rampart Division, LAPD, 2710 Temple Street
and interview the officers who were in Units """

ft i d i h 6//68
will looftfy and interview the officers who
and 2A51 shortly after midnight on 6/5/68.



6/10/68

AIRTHG AIR MAIL

TOt DIRBCTOR, PBI 162-587)

FROMt SAC, LOS ANGELES (5&-156)

RBI KEKSALT . '..-..-'

R«rap of SA
Los Angeles*

.l 6/9/68, at

Biclosed for the Bureau are 20 copies of amended
Index page -r- which contains additional indexed names.

' . • Amended page has been Inserted in Los Angeles
copies of report*

1- Bureau (Enc.20)(RM)
Los Angeles

bic

FILED J&
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Page

TALISGER, PIERRE llI7"^5T"i26, 292
!S, JODIE . J££

•t 1
HERMAN . lib! 118'

E&vRANO, SANDRA (MISS)! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! 464-469, 470, 471, 476
SHARIF, OMAR 1040, 1041
SHARKEY, LARRY 262
SHARP, WILLIAM G 344
_SHAWJ_BABBA£A (MISS). ,

i(SGT)." ,
2NY (JR.) ^ ^ ^

T5 - 1 3 1 * 256. 644. 649,
933, 948, 968, 984, 987-989,

^00^996

,, «,«*, ̂ ««IRAI ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! . 915. 919* 950, 961, 990
SIRHAN, ADEL AID 1034
SIRHAN, ADEL BISHARA SALAMEH GHATTA . . . 621. 963, 969, 975-978
SIRHAN, ADEL (EDDIE) A,

•P
SL) (Ft

SIRHAN, AYDA filSHARA SALAMEH GHATTAS. ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^
SIRHAN, BISHARA '^^^^^f^ 65k>

SIRHAN, BISHARA SALAMEH &26^34T638l 928
SIRHAN, BISHARA SALAMEH GHAITAS 915, 916, 929, 944, 979,

98O-982
SIRHAN, EDDIE A 1034

. Y I I I 649
-r-
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
"TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES
DATE:, 6/7/66

SUBJECT: BENS ALT

On June 7, 1968, £t..CHARLIE HUGHES, Rampart
Lvlslon Detectives, Los Angeles Police Department,

Loa Angelas. California. e4^^^d^jhj|^^ff^ers
and fl^^H^HH^^^^^B^^B had

Sy th© LoS Angeles'^ounty^vranfl'"7ury
not to discuss their testimony before the Grand Jury
with anyone. AttfcSHGHES stated that as a result of
these instruction ____^^_
not discuss their testimony" oerore the Los Angeles County
Grand Jury on June 7, 1968, with Special Agents of
the FBI.

- - t
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UNITED STATE^JOVERNMENT

Memorandum

i
TO

FROM

3AC> LOS AJGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KEKSALT

DATE: 6/7/68

writer was given a lead to
adena

d p r e v i o u _
N SIRHAN's deceased.sister*

contact
SA

advised the writer that SIRHAN'S
s i s t e r ' s name WgnTTTO HAMWfr̂ awH records pertaining to her
death were at STrTHftSoEAS CHURCH, los Angelea,

This information was telephonically relayed to
it H.Q.

No leads being set forth as
further investigation would be handled*

idvised



l U V H B CWTHM
•MODi.iiaa.Npi

UNITED STATES'rATES^OVjEkRNMENT

1 TO

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM

tv

DATE: 6/7/68

KENSALT

Re s e r i a l 30.

On 6/7/68 JACK PAYEES, owner of the Richfield Gas station at
the corner or foothill RLvdJ and ganta Anita Drive, ^asadeflft;'
advised that he had| already been contacted by Buagents.

y



QPVIUNftL PQM4 MB. » I 1 J^\. • * *
MATlKUHTION V/ S •
•M «O>. BU. Ha 0 ^ /

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 6/7/68

SUBJECT: KENSALT

At 10:10 A.M. Mr. SCHROEDER called and asked
that the following message be given to the SAC.

He is receiving great pressure regarding the
woman who was seen running from the Ambassador Hotel.
He desires all information available concerning the interview
of _SANDER VAKOIflJRT if he was interviewed. Also, the
identity or the woman who was interviewed by VANOKUR and
who allegedly saw the woman running from the hotel.

He stated they were also interested in knowing
the Identity of a Negro who appeared on television yester-
day and allegedly saw the same thing. He would like to
have a teletype on this as quickly as possible. He wa
advised the SAC would be given this message*

hie



TO

OTTHNAL rtmm NO. M
M«T 1*1 COITWN
•w *CN. u NO. cr 8°

WVERf

UNITED STATES WVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAG, IA (56-156) DATE: 6/7/68

FROM

SUBJECT: KEN3ALT

telephon
Or^^lJ^ Hfra.JBSTHER BHj

advisea~~aa fo l lows

She was hostess on 5/29/68 at the fllverslde Auditorium
when Senator KENTB33Y spoke In Riyerlsde, She said sons tinB
before the Senator appeared four, young rent approached her and
aksed If there was going to be fVee food after the Senator spoke*
She said there would b e bone and they l e f t . Awhile later , two
of them came back and asked for the whereabouts of the other
two, Mrs, BEKMUDZES told them the friends had l e f t , although
she had not seen them and only s&ld it to get rid of them.
She said another worker, a lady frofe San Bernardino, whose name
she does not know, remarked that they acted suspftedious,

Mrs. BERMUDZES continued that after she saw the TV
picture of SIHRAN she though he looked familiar and wondered i f
he could have been one o f the ft>ur man thet night. She was
aksed i f she could def in i te ly say one was and stated that she
could not say, only that he looked fa malar.

She described the four men as a l l about the same, white,
21 to 2$ years, about the same haight, one about $%5n

$ a l l
between 135-lit-O pounds, aOl© was dressed in blue jeans but
cannot reca l l the others.

She said she just wanted to report this since the photo
of Sihran looked familar but cannot rea l ly associate him with
the group described above.

SEARCHED ^.INDEXED.

JIM 01'
FBI — LOS ANGELES
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
FILE (56-156)

SAC, LOS ANGELES

KENSALT

Thl
spoke to
availability o

TB: 6A/68

on 6/7/68, SAC GRAPP
I inquired about the

as a medical report.

ttated that the jail log, which is of
an admini/WWffWSTaTure, reflected the subject had no visitors
at any time except A.L. WgRIN. ACLU attorney. Mr. WfRIN visited
the subject on thrfie o6«asions. 111s purpose was to insure the
defendant had legal counsel. WXRIN reportedly stated he would
not be the defense attorney. The subject has had an attorney
appointed for him, Mr. WILBUR LITTLEFIELD, the Deputy Public
Defender of
ject as yet.
attorney had cont
RICHARD S. BUCKLEY,
never talked to the

who has not visited the sub-
ŝtated that previously another
the case. Public Defender

stated BUCKLEY has
As of this time, no

attorney has talked to the subject.

The log will also show that on this date Deputy Attorney
General WARREN CHRISTOPHER; Departmental Attorney WILLIAM LYNCH,
and USA MATT BYRNE approached the area of the cell and looked
over the facilities. They did not talk to the defendant.

According to m H H H H l B P the medical report reflects
only the following Information that is pertinent:

Upon receipt at the jail, a blood sampling was taken of
the defendant, and he was given six x-rays. The x-rays reflect
one broken finger which was put in a splint. In addition, the
defendant had a left sprained ankle upon receipt at this
facility, which has been bandaged. This medical attention,
was given by the medical director of the Los Angeles County
Jail and his staff. Such needs were administered at the
jail.

JUN / 19
-LOS ANGELES
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t any time during the day
or night anything transpires that would be of interest to the
FBI, he would insure the SAC was immediately advised.

Deputy Attorney General
CHRISTOPHER seemed pleased at the fine custodial facilities
and related arrangements that were being utilized in this
case.

- 2 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO PILE 56-156 DATE: 6/7/68

FROM WESLEY 0 . GRAPP

,recT: IKENSUBJECT

hie-

SALT

At 9:30 this morning, a meeting was held in the
office of United States Attorney W. MATTHEW BYRNE, Jr., at
Mr. BYRNE'S request. Present were Assistant Attorney General
WARREN CHRISTOPHER, Departmental ̂ ^orneyVlLLIAM LYNCH,
myself, and Supervisors NOLAN andJ^^^^^^^^RThe meeting
lasted until 10:20 AM.

CHRISTOPHER stated he had read the 39 page
communication submitted by this office on June 5 and a
four page communication furnished him yesterday. The following
topics were discussed:

The shooting of Senator KENNEDY, the evidence,
the autopsy report, the subject's background and character,
the background of the family, the other victims assaulted
at the time of the shooting, the current incarceration of
the subject, the pros and cons of a proposed interview of
the subject by FBI agents, and the indications of a conspiracy
on the part of the subject with others, and the lack thereof.

CHRISTOPHER stated he had read in our communication
that one of our security informants indicated subject had
supported some Communist Party ideals.^-He also stated that he
is aware from newscasts that Mayor YORTJC has Indicated some
possible connection with the Jjtf froia tuubs of America.
CHRISTOPHER stated he was concerned that ir information"
developed by our investigation Indicated a possible subversive
tie-in and was furnished to the Police Department or the
District Attorney, it could well be transmitted to Mayor
YORTY and thus become the subject of further press releases.
He added this, of course, could well expose the FBI's source
of information.

At the conclusion of the conference, CHRISTOPHER
indicated he was most pleased with the briefing and he was
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LA 56-156

supported by both Mr. LYNCH and Mr. BYRNE.

He Indicated he would be leaving town this evening.
He desired to confer again later today. He also requested
that he be accompanied to the Ambassador Hotel to personally
observe the scene of the shooting.

- 2 -



Complaint Fam
FI*71 ( R » . 10-26<65) 0
NOTE: Hand print name* legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

• Negative Q S c e below
Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant Complainant's address and Complaint received

gQt Personal p i Telephonic

Date 6-7-66 TJm, 2-0gpm.

II
Race

Age

S«

• Male

| | Female

Height Hair

Weight Eyes

Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

accused k i l l e r SIHHAK SIRHAN. C said SHARI? made a st^tSSent to the
cook at the ups t a i r s ca fe t e r i a , PAUL (LNTTL. a male negro, on the swing
s h i f t , which in essenoe s t a t ed , JAMES RAY d idn ' t shoot JMARTTN LUTHER
KING. I t was a "se t up," Apparently he had made th i s statraent more
T;han once around the bui lding and C f e l t i f might be pert inent*

C was thanked for coming i n .

JUN 81968
f«l • m ANBtLES /



S&tch Slip
FD-ieO (Ray. 10-KSt) ft

u
TO: CHIEF CLERK

Data

Addreaa Birth Data Blrthploea Rac«

(Main Criminal C u t Fllaa Only

I Criminal H»l*r*ac«* Only
Exact
All R»f>r»nc» __

Main Eub*»t»lt» C a u Pllaa Only j IMaln SubvirraW* (II no Mala, ll»t all Subvaral** R«l««ncaa)

H * { > I » D » > Only I I Main Criminal |H no Main, ll«t all Criminal H«t«r*ac*«)

trlct to Locality of

Flia & S*tlal Numbar | Remark •

^^^^^^MWaMaT^BaaaWaaTaaTaaaaaTaaaaaB^'^^'*^''^'^^

Raquaatad by

Saarebad by

Cooaoildatad by

Havtawad by

Flia R»Ti»"
I . Idtntlcal

KI - Not identical

Fll* & 3»rtol Nrnnbtt

-

Squad

« Symbols
? . Not idanUltabt*
U • Unavailable rafar«ne«

Eftanaloa

Ramarka

Flia No.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
PHONE CALLS - I, 1968 P-65

KENNEDY SHOOTING, LAPD DR#j68-521 466
(RAMPART DETECTIVE DIVISION HANDL

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

SAC (56-516) DATE: 6/8/68

KENSALT

At 8:00pm this date writer was on duty at
information from

r t

formerly lived
\knows many people in the

"with the SIRHANs.

and
Pasadena area who are
lso furnished followiri1

"iVi. **

additional information to.
She said that SCTJATnî Tir/BRTfflT win be the next victim of

an assassination atterapTr"M^BBf*Is~unaware of the
her statement in_jfcliafc_ regard« however, he said thatt o l d J H H H I I I H ^ dent is t , on 5/31/68, that SENIOR HO BERT
KENNElT^IouT^TeTc^Hea, On the night of the assassination she
was watching TV, and when her husband told her that she should go
to bed she said she wanted to conMnuetowatch, asx she fe l t tha t
KENNEDY was going to be k i l l ed . flHHHHhas furnished information
to FUL^BRIGHT's office concerning her "prophecy" of h i having been
slated for assassination*

Uaid that JACK RUBY*s brother comes to Houghton,
Michigan every o weeks, in connection with some business in which
he i s engaged. (Significance of above not known by*

I indicated to J H ^ ^ H H that the F.B.I, might wish to
talk with her, and she said she was frightened. She said that if
she is contacted that she does not want the local Police Department
^notified that she is being contacted, or notified of above information.

Armenian
ickgroun

Above furnished to SA
I of setting out lead to have

p.s a highly intelligent person of Armeni
not regard her as being mentally disturbe

r

LAN by telephone for purposes
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

J
3

TO SAC, LOS AHGELES ( 5 6 - 1 5 6 ) OATS: 6/8/68

FROM

SUBJECT: KE1ISALT

\ _ During the course of interview of LLOYD JOHN
HAogRj Range Manager, San g^>piel Valley GurTclub',' LjXKST
Fish Canyon Hoad. Duarte. California. KAGER provided a
l i s c or inaividuals who were a t the gun club range on
•6/4/68 who signed in on the non-member shooting r o s t e r .
These were noted as follows:

G. MC CHSSllET
Sierra "Kadre*

Downey . \ ~

MARIO

(?)

ttAKMltt ^.
•WUOJXtO,

IDEXtD

,-UOSANOtta
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IRIES N

f>

I
JAMES J . THOTfflOBO. ( ? )
• \"

T. A.

Hente,

^asadena

RICHARD THOMAS GRYALIN (?

HAGER also made available a list of shooters
on 6/i|./68 who signed in on the members shooting roster.
These are noted as follows:

GILBERT LEQS.
IGER advised resided at

whom HAGER could not identify

- 2 -
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gHARLES KENDALL
who was identified by HAGER as having
been in the vicinity of SIRHAN on the

West Cov

LESLIE SMOOTZ
whom HAGER advised was probably
Dr.

lora
"" "HAGER advised that SMDOTZ usually fires

at the far end of the rifle range and
may not have seen what occurred in the
area of the pistol range

It is noted that subsequent to SIRHAN's appearance
on the range, an unidentified female and male appeared
at the range. The female was offered assistance by SIRHAN
in shooting procedure and it did appear he and the female
were acquainted. During the time that SIRHAN wa3 assisting
the female the unidentified male was apparently shooting
on the rifle range. The female has been described as
follows:

white
25-30

5l6If-5'8"
135 lbs.
husky build
blonde hair - shoulder length

The male was described only as 30-40 years of
age, white, slender build.

LEAD

It is suggested above individuals be contacted
in order to establish identity of unknown male and female.
It is recommended that Agents covering these leads be furnished
with a copy of FD-302 of EVERETT CARL BUCKNER, SR. on 6/8/68



LA 56-156

by SAs_ - ^ - ^ ^ ^ ^ - ^ « ^ _
conducted at the San Gabriel iteTTe^run Club, lj.001
Pish Canyon Road, Duarte, California.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES

JO

DATE: 6/8/68

SUBJECT: KENSALT

On 6/6/68 and 6/7/68, Mr. JOHN F̂ tKEY came
to the Loa Angeles Office to furnish information concerning
a woman who to ld him her name was GILDERDINE OPPftjHEIMER.
PD-3023 have been prepared concerriiflg--Wib!yanTriT;S1l̂ 1H!lV.lL;: •»

The information received on 6/6/68 was furnished,
u p o n t h ^ ^ s t r n ^ ^ ^ > f Supervisor JtfMWl«<K®&.-HOLAl!ii t o
S A ^ p ^ ^ ^ ^ m m ^ L i a i s o n Agent at the Rampart Division,
Los Angeles Police Department, for the purpose of possible
identification of the woman. The information received on
6/7/68, has not been furnished to anyone.

w-

SERtKLlZCD

JUN6
FBI -LOS ANGELES
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 5 6 - I 5 6

FROM : SA

DATE: 6/8/68

SUBJECT: KENSALT

On 6/7/68, SA • • • • B a n d SAj
ucted an interview of HENRY"ADRIAI

Angeles, California-:—&arTfi^fnet"C6Clf
ew CARREON advised that he and a companion,
OjHHHHHHHHMIBkX Angeles, California,

do so target shooting
d i th

DAVID MO:
went"
on 6A/68. CARREON and MONTELLANO saw and conversed with
an individual who was later identified as a suspect in the
assassination of .Senator ROBERT P. KENNEDY.

LEADS

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will locate and
interview DAVID MONTELLANO at the above address for any
information available*

(2) Will locate and interview appropriate range
personnel for any information available.

a -•
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TO

o»Tf w. m w HO. • / K
HATHBCOfTOH | \ I

f*« WM. • « * MO. s i ^ y
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-l£6) DATE: 6/8/68

FROM

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Attached are Xerox copies of the records of the
>s regarding SIRHAN

- 6/7/68 by _ _ ^ ^
The original of an application ior a Hot Walkers license signed
by SIRKAN has been submitted to the Bureau for handwriting

AH_flitifir originals have been returned to the

tffco

The information in the atteched has been reviewed
and leads have been set forth by seperate memo, with the ex-
ception of the following:

Leads:

1. Interview
attached.

whose file is

Interview JOHN SHEAR who furnished a report to
the Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau,on
June $t 1968 regarding the subject. {A press
release regarding this report is contained in
the subject's file, attached. )

7^56-156

KMtCKED JNDEXED
SEHIAUZtD . Jf i r

\UK*
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UNITED STATJ^GO\£RNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM :

; SUBJECT:

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 6/8/68

afe

KENSALT

individual Identifying himself
C llfornla,
ngeTes~0m.ce

he was at the Ambassador Hotel approximately
five yards behind Senator KENNEDY at the time of the shooting.
RICH had just handed a man!la envelope to the Senator containing
a letter and several photographs of the Senator taken durfc&g
an earlier campaign visit to Los Angeles.

RICH advised that his back was turned at the
time the shooting began. When he looked in the direction
of the noise he saw^PAUT. SCKR'APg falling and the Senator
on the floor. RICH advised he î ad not seen 3IRHAH In the
crowd and he could not furnish any additional information.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

u 0

TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/8/68

FROM

SUBJECT: RENSALT

Re in terv i ew wi th HAROLD
Cali£ffiEnia»_who was employed

7 South H i l l , A S h i f t

BURBA interv iewed by SAs
*//68

and

During the above Interview, BURBA stated that he
was at the Ambassador Hotel on the night of the shooting
and took photographs of KENNEDY and possibly other individuals
after the incident occurred. BURBA was at the Ambassador
at the directions of his superiors in order to obtain
photographs of any fire law violations. BURBA indicated
that these photographs were surrendered to the Fire Department
Headquarters Building, 217 South Hill Street, Los Angeles,
California.

LEAD

Will contact BURBA or appropriate officials in order
to obtain copies of these photographs.

Note: On 6/8/68 S A f l H J w a s furnished the above information
and was assigned to obtain these photographs.
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•and print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

J H Negative ( | See below
^abject'• name and aliasea

KENS ALT

Addreaa of subject Character of case

Complainant Complaiaant'a address and
telephone number

(unlisted)

Complaint received

l ~ l Personal (^] Telephonic

Dace -6/8/68-Time IQ;2Q AH

as

Race

Age

ISex

• Male

• Female.

Height Hair

Weight Eyea

Build Birth date and Birthplace

Complexion

Scara, marks or other data.

Facts of complaint

C advised there has been seve
been l iving in apt.]
these students have not been seei
o f t h e a p t * atBHLaBBBBBBBBBaBBBBaatt i s

Jordanian students who have
Hollywood. She stated that
* days. Cadvised the Mgr«

|uniisted).

h K ^ She stated that there was another man living in the apartment
who had moved to and unknown apt . v in Paaadena, Calif. P«r*nioire

C advised tha
additional information

Visted above could possibly furnish

fid-
hie
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS (56-156)

-O —

DATE: 6/8/68

FROM : SA

SUBJECT: KENSALT

1

\mm.On 6/8/68, WILLIAM F. GARDNJCR. Chief Security
Officer, Ambassador Botei, i"urnisneti'the following list
showing extra guards who were employed at the hotel during
the night of 6/4/68.

The guards were hired through Ac^Cuard Service. 8720eg,
Woodley Avenue, Sepulveda, California, tfelatthone No. 894-5717

These guards will have to be contacted through
their employment or at their home addresses which are set
out below:

Hollywood, Cali
Telephone No

Telephone No

Telephone No.

Los Angeles, California
Telephone N

tt- >^-'^A:
epulveda, ca
Telephone No. Business

Telephone No.
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TO

FROM :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) DATE: 6/B/68

SUBJECT: KENS ALT

*-.V-:-'l

tprotect
requested annuity^, telephonicaiiy contacted
and requested personal interview.

On the same datfflHI^^I^HHH^vised at
approximately 1:30 a.m., b777b%^she naa arisen and gone
to the lobby of her hotel apartment building, where she
observed an individual sleeping on one of the couches.
She awoke the individual, asking him his purpose, at which
time he advised as follows:

He identified himself as waiting for individuals
in Room 109 of the hotel, at which time he exhibited the
key to 109 bearipg the name LARRY (middle initial unrecalled,
possibly P.) BgS&.«aai a whi"?3 plastic key retainer bearing
the Room No.~*K>9 of the Ambassador Hotel. On the plastic
was a black strip of tape bearing BECK's^ name. He stated
he believed himself to be in the Ambassador Hotel.

Upon questioning BECK advised fl^^^HI^P
he was a member of the ROBERT KENNEDY Political Group in
Los Angeles, and was employed for the purpose of arousing
crowd response to KENNEDY'S speeches as a member of the
audience. He stated that he had been in the hotel the
night ROBERT F, KENNEDY was assassinated, though he was
not in the room at the time. He stated he recalled SIRHAN 3.
SIRHAN as either an employee or volunteer worker in the
KENNEDY Headquarters morning cleanup crew, and stated he
had spoked with SIRHAN on two or three occasions. He stated

JUNf ^
I—LOS ANGEL




